
FALL 2019 STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDERETHNICITY AGE

FULL TIME/PART TIME

FALL 2019 ENROLLMENT

Students (Total credit students)

First-time students

International students

Students in face-to-face courses

Students in online courses

Students in hybrid courses (online and in-person)

Daytime students

Evening students

Day and evening students

8,802

1,217

    364

7,003

3,399

512

3,178

3,368

2,256

Skyline College is committed to developing culturally rich and 
globally informed educational opportunities for an annual 
population of over 15,000 students. Students can choose from over 
95 degree and certificate programs to achieve their educational 
goals in an affordable and supportive environment. Key transfer 
agreements set with a wide range of public and private colleges 
including UC Berkeley, UCLA, UC Davis and San Francisco State 
University make Skyline College a top destination for students 
working to transfer to a four-year college or university.

CURRICULUM
•	 33 Associate Degree programs
•	 28 Associate Degrees for transfer
•	 47 Certificate programs
•	 1 Bachelor’s Degree program
•	 Honors Transfer Program
•	 Learning Communities: 

•	 SCIENCE & HEALTH - Allied Health, Automotive, Bio Bridge, Engineering 
& Technology Scholars; 

•	 ARTS & CULTURE - ASTEP, CIPHER, Kababayan, PACE, Puente; 
•	 PUBLIC SERVICE - Teacher Track, First Year Experience, Legal Careers, 

Social Justice League

FACT SHEET
2019 - 2020

32.2%
Hispanic/Latinx

17.8%
White

17.5%
Filipino

17.4%
Asian

7.0%
Multi Races

4.0%
Unreported

2.7%
Black or 

African American
1.2%
Pacific

Islander0.1%
American Indian/

Alaska Native

45.7%
Male

52.3%
Female

2.6%
Unreported

48.9%
18-22

21.1%
23-28

12.8%
29-39

7.6%
Under 18

4.5%
40-49

2.8%
50-59

2.3%
60+

42.0%
Less Than
Half Time

27.7%
Full Time

31.0%
Half Time



HIGHLIGHTS OF FALL 2019 ENROLLMENT

RESIDENCY

Daly City / Colma 

South San Francisco

San Francisco

San Bruno / Millbrae

Other San Mateo County

Pacifica

San Mateo

1,999     23%

1,490     17%

1,022     12%

1,218     14%

825       9%

786       9%

699       8%

Students admitted to Respiratory Care 
Bachelor of Science Program

Students admitted to 
Middle College

Promise Scholars enrolled

Financial aid awarded (2018/2019)

Awarded financial aid (2018/2019)

Veteran students

Foster youth students

Class sections offered

Online class sections offered

28

93

405
$12.5mil

 43.8%

 378

69

858

122


